

Jai Kagg Vaisnava Govt

Cost of Road from Kijegabadi to Simprabha Under P.W.D.

~~Subd. P.W.D. Div.~~

S.C.

MR. P. W. D.

K.A.K.K.S.V.

E.E. R.W.D. WORKS - Kijegabadi

DIVISION

Assistant Engineer R.W.D. SIND. DIVISION

WORKS - Div. - Kijegabadi

WORKS - Div. - Kijegabadi

10/2475

100 (one hundred) Pags by Printers -
Machine and Issued to Sri Lal Behadur.
By. A.E. R.W.D. Work Sub-Div. Aurangabad.

OK
5-12-19
Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Aurangabad

5/12/19

Schedule XLV - Form No. 134.

E.E. Aurangabad. Division.

A.E. Aurangabad. SUB-DIVISION.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

222229

2475

Name of officer

Sri Lal Behadur pd. A.E.

R.W.D. Work Sub-Div. Aurangabad.

final B.Y.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

27

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
1) Name of Work - Construction of Road from Miyapur to Simmlua Under MMS & C.C.					
2) Name of Agency - M/s. Jai Mah Vaidhyan					
3) Agreement No. - 57 SRO / 2019-20					
4) Agreement Amount - Rs 9766481200					
5) Date of Work starts - 10.12.2019					
6) Actual Date of Completion - 8.12.2020					
Date of Measurement - 19.2.21					
Measurement - M/L					

19/1/21

19/2/2021

OE Assistant Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Sub-Div. Aurangabad

Abstract of Est

1) Setting out pillars

etc. etc. etc. TS

i) B.M. pillars

214. Qty m² P - (20)

@ Rs 4371.66/each - Rs 894320

ii) Refl pillar etc. TS

614. Qty m² P - (20)

@ Rs 1994.69/each - Rs 119680

2) Clearing and grubbing road

land etc. etc. TS

0.90 Hect Qty m² P - (20)

@ Rs 49739.47/Hect - Rs 4476520

3) Construction of Embankment

etc. etc. etc. TS

98096 m³ Qty m² P - (20)

@ Rs 132.56/continuation - Rs 13003620

Total Rs 19551220

C/o

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
4) P/W Construction of sub grade and Barren shoulder					19551220
etc. do. do. T/S					
4432.50 m ² Qty noted - (20)					
@ Rs 182.60/m ²					84040220
5) P/W G.S.B. with grade					
Material P etc. do T/S					
1247.80 m ² Qty noted - (20)					
@ Rs 2835.58/m ²					33880420
6) P/W W.P.M. gr II etc.					
etc. do. do. T/S					
438.08 m ² Qty noted - (20)					
@ Rs 3883.42/m ²					168222020
7) P/W Prime coat work					
etc. do. do. do. T/S					
5775.75 m ² Qty noted P - (21)					
@ Rs 54.88/m ²					31697320
8) P/W Tack coat work					
etc. do. do. do. T/S					
5775.75 m ² Qty noted P - (22)					
@ Rs 18.42/m ²					10638920
9) P/W and Rollup H.S.S					
20 mm thick etc. do T/S					
5775.75 m ² Qty noted - (20)					
@ Rs 231.22/m ²					133535320
10) P/W R.C.C M-15 grade					
etc. do. do. do. T/S					
1) Ordinary R.C.C. M-15					
2 M. etc. Qty confirmed - (20)					
@ Rs 3860.58/each					463020
Total					786952320

— C/o

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B/P - 786952320
1) 200 mm stone					
4 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (20)					
@ Rs. 660.36/each					Rs. 396220
ii) PW and fix up MMSY					
informal sign Board with					
logo and Citizen board					
Maund - Board etc. etc.					
4 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (21)					
@ Rs. 10077.34/each					Rs. 4030920
12) PW R.C.C. M-18					
B/P pillar etc. - TJ					
32 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (22)					
@ Rs. 534.61/each					Rs. 1710620
13) PW and fix up of R.S.D.					
reflectorised Traffic Sign					
etc. etc. - TJ					
2) 600 mm equilateral Triangle					
10 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (22)					
@ Rs. 4066.97/each					Rs. 4067020
ii) 800 mm x 600 mm Rectangular					
4 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (22)					
@ Rs. 7733.48/each					Rs. 3093420
iii) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
4 Nos. Qty n.d. l. (22)					
@ Rs. 5357.04/each					Rs. 2142800
14) PW Road Marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
Compound etc. etc. - TJ					
302.04 m ² Qty n.d. l. (22)					
@ Rs. 850.93/m ²					Rs. 25698120

Continuation

To B/P 82,80,91520

- C/o

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					B/F 68789152 W
15) PW Planting of Trees by the side of Road etc TB					
151 No Qty note 1-22					
@ 749.73/each					1132420
16) PW dismantling of structure etc do TB					
17.25 M ³ Qty note 1-22					
@ 228.45/M ³					394020
17) Removal of 12 pipe etc do TB					
600 mm ϕ etc TB					
7.5 m Qty note 1-22					
@ 169.97/mt					127520
18) PW and laying R.C.C pipe 300 mm ϕ etc TB					
50 mt Qty note 1-23					
@ 993.13/mt					496562 W
19) PW E/W in Excavation in ft ² etc do TB					
172.82 M ³ Qty note 1-23					
@ 285.71/M ³					4937620
20) PW P.C.C M-18 in ft ² etc do TB					
18.206 M ³ Qty note 1-23					
@ 5679.53/M ³					10340220
21) PW P.C.C M-20 in Sub structure etc do TB					
64.08 M ³ Qty note 1-23					
@ 6660.31/M ³					42551120
22) PW and laying R.C.C MP 600 mm ϕ 12 pipe etc TB					
15 mt Qty note 1-23					
@ 1142.64/mt					1714020
Total					90444220

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D
23) PW & laying R.C.C. 8166 9044420				
1000 mm $\varnothing$ H. pipe 1000				
7.5 m ² Qty n _{de} l- (23)				
@ 4280.60/m ² - 3210520				
24) PW R.C.C. M20 in 1 st				
etc do 10				
33.40 m ³ Qty n _{de} l- (23)				
@ 6398.71/m ³ - 21371720				
25) PW HY 52 bar reinforcement				
in 1 st etc do 10				
0.182 m ² Qty n _{de} l- (23)				
@ 76793/m ² - 1167320				
26) PW R.C.C. M20 in Sub				
structure etc do 10				
16.22 m ³ Qty n _{de} l- (24)				
@ 6640.31/m ³ - 10775620				
27) PW Deep hole R.C.C.				
Work etc do 10				
36 m ² Qty n _{de} l- (24)				
@ 131.70/m ² - 474120				
28) PW R.C.C. M20 in Sub				
structure etc do 10				
9.99 m ³ Qty n _{de} l- (24)				
@ 7418.41/m ³ - 7411020				
29) PW HY 52 bar reinforcement				
etc do 10				
1.066 m ² Qty n _{de} l- (24)				
@ 76942.53/m ² - 820720				
30) PW R.C.C. M30 in Deck				
slab etc do 10				
4.38 m ³ Qty n _{de} l- (24)				
@ 8129.28/m ³ - 3560620				
Continuation				
Total 960610920				
- c/o				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
31) PN HYSD bar reinforcement				h 960610320
in Super structure slabs				
0.375 M Qty n.b. l. (24)				
@ h 78005.39/M ³ h 2928520				
32) PN R.R.C M.W. in parapet				
in - in - in				
4.00 M ³ Qty n.b. l. (24)				
@ h 6640.31/M ³ h 2662820				
33) PN Painting of parapet				
in - in - in				
73.25 M ² Qty n.b. l. (24)				
@ h 108.98/M ² h 798320				
Total h 966998920				
Deduct @ 10% as per				
agreement -				h 696699920
Total h 890299020				
Deduct P/P -				h 713560020
Total h 156739020				
19/2/2021 JE. H202				
19/02/2021 Assistant Engineer Rural Works Department Works Sub-Div. Aurangabad				
CIP 22/2/21				